Foremost Blend – Super Mart 2021 Promo Official Rules

- 1. **Promotion Duration:** Now through Saturday, July 31, 2021, consumers have a chance to enter the "**Foremost Blend Super Mart Shopping Spree**" 2021 organized by Foremost Foods, Inc., (hereafter "Organizer") in partnership with Super Mart.
- 2. **How to Enter:** Purchase any two (2) cans of Foremost Blend Iced Coffee to receive one (1) Foremost Entry Form. Fill out the entry form and attach to proof of purchase. Drop completed entry form with proof of purchase attached in "**Foremost Blend Super Mart Shopping Spree**" Official Drop Box at Super Mart. Deadline to enter is at close of business on Saturday, July 31, 2021.
- 3. **Eligibility and Restrictions:** Void where prohibited by law. Drawing is open to all legal residents of Guam, 18 years of age and older. Employees and immediate family members of Organizer, their affiliates, subsidiaries, wholesalers, and promotion and advertising agencies are not eligible.
- 4. Winner Selection and Notification: Three (3) winners will be pulled at random from all eligible entries on Monday, Aug. 2, 2021. The verified winners will be notified by phone on Wednesday, Aug. 4, 2021. Prizes not claimed within fourteen (14) calendar days from the date of notification will be forfeited.

Prizes: One (1) Super Mart Shopping Certificate for \$75.00 – three winners

Total Prize Value: \$225.00

- 5. **General Regulations:** All federal and local laws apply. By participating, all entrants agree to be bound by these official rules. Except where prohibited, acceptance of prize constitutes winners' consent to the use of their name, photograph, likeness, voice, and/or biographical information for advertising and promotional purposes without additional compensation. All prize claims are subject to verification before any prize is awarded. The decisions of Organizer are final in all matters relating to this promotion.
- 6. **Disclaimer:** Foremost Entry Form and proof of purchase will be voided if reproduced, mutilated, forged, altered or tampered with in any way if obtained outside authorized, legitimate channels, or if they contain printing, production, typographical, or other errors and, while supplies last, compensation is limited to replacement with another Foremost Entry Form. Organizer reserves the right to substitute prizes of equal or greater value. All applicable taxes on prizes are solely the winners' responsibility.
- 7. **Limitation of Liability:** Organizer, their agents, employees, distributors, suppliers, and representatives make no warranties in connection with this promotion to entrants or winners,

expressed or implied, including but not limited to, any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose or as to the contents contained in any ads. Organizer will also not be held liable for any consequential damages.

Organizer assumes no responsibility or liability for any incorrect or inaccurate entry information and any unauthorized access to, or theft, destruction or alteration of entries at any point in the operation of this promotion.

If, for any reason, the promotion is not capable of running as planned for reasons which may include without limitation, tampering, unauthorized intervention, fraud, technical failures or any other causes which may corrupt or affect the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this promotion, Organizer reserves the right at its sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the promotion in whole or in part. In such event, Organizer shall immediately suspend all drawings and prize awards, and Organizer reserves the right to award any remaining prizes (up to the total approximate retail value as set forth in these official rules) in a manner deemed fair and equitable by Organizer. Organizer and released parties shall not have any further liability to any participant in connection with this promotion.